Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED	1	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Mr. Neerai Gunta		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Gauray Jindal		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ms. Mansi Goval		
	Ms. Arti Gupta		
	M/s Freshplate Agro Foods Private		
	Limited	-	
	M/s Ashva Energy Private Limited		
	ing a ronva Energy i nvate Einntea		
	Persons Acting in Concert :NA		
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter	/ No#		
Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total
		share/voting	diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of the
		applicable (*)	TC (**)
		•	
Before the sale under consideration, holding of			
seller along with PACs of:			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	370832	3.43%	3.43%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-		
lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)			_
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	
instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in			
each category)			
e)Total (a+b+c+d)	370832	3.43%	3.43%
Details of sale			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	5000	0.05%	0.05%
b)VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		0.05%	0.05%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	· -		
instrument that entitles the seller to receive shares			-
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired			
d)Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the	_	-	
seller			-
e)Total (a+b+c+/-d)	5000	0.05%	0.05%

hele for

After the sale, holding of: a)Shares correl			
b)Shares encumbered with the acquired c)VRs otherwise than buck			
c)VRs otherwise than by shares			
shares	365832	3.39%	
d)Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the seller to		3.33%	3.39%
instrument the			
instrument that entitles the seller to receive share carrying voting rights in the TC (are if	er	-	
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding i each category) after acquisition	5	-	
each category) after acquisition	n	-	
e)Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of sale (e.g. open market /	365832	3.39%	
Mode of sale (e.g. open market / public issue / right issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	s Open Market	5.55%	3.39%
issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	open Market		
Data of			
Date of sale of shares / VR or date of receipt o intimation of allotment of shares which			
intimation of allotment of char	f 16-Dec-22		
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	5		
Equity share capital ()			
before the said said	Number - Col		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said sale	Number of Shares: 1,08,00,000 Equity	Shares of Pc. 10	
		5 10 e	ach
	Amount (in Rs.): 10,80,00,000		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Equity share each to			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said sale	Number Col		
and the said sale	Number of Shares: 1,08,00,000 Equity	Shares of Pc 10 a	
		10 e	acn
	Amount (in Rs.): 10,80,00,000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale			
said sale	Number of Sharoos 1 00 00		
-	1,08,00,000 Equity	Shares of Rs. 10 ea	ach
	Amount (in Rs.): 10,80,00,000		
# There was an Onen Off			
# There was an Open Offer for acquisition of upto Ventures Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Target Company by Mr. Neeraj Gupta ("Acquired 1") Mr. C	27.40.000 (Twenty Sauce 1 1		
Ventures Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Target Company by Mr. Neeraj Gupta ("Acquirer 1"), Mr. Ga ("Acquirer 4"), M/s Freshplate Agro Food, Di	" or "Target Co	Thousand) Equity	Shares of Kalah
Company by Mr. Neeraj Gupta ("Acquirer 1") Mr. Ga	or "arget Company" or "KVL") fron	the Public Shar	shares of Krishna
("Acquirer 4"), M/s Freshplate Agro Foods Drives	urav Jindal ("Acquirer 2"), Ms. Mansi G	ioval ("Acquires 2	enolders of Target
Company by Mr. Neeraj Gupta ("Acquirer 1"), Mr. Ga ("Acquirer 4"), M/s Freshplate Agro Foods Private I (Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3, Acquirer 4, Acquirer 4	imited ("Acquirer 5"), M/s Ashya Eno	royal (Acquirer 3	") , Ms. Arti Gupta
("Acquirer 4"), M/s Freshplate Agro Foods Private I (Acquirer 4"), M/s Freshplate Agro Foods Private I (Acquirer 1, Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3, Acquirer 4, Acqui Post the completion of the offer and the acquisitic categorised as the Promoter of the Target Comp	rer 5 and Acquirer 6 hereinafter collect	By Private Limite	ed ("Acquirer 6") ;
categorized as the p	on of the shareholding of the	ively referred to a	s the "Acquirers")
Post the completion of the offer and the acquisitic categorised as the Promoter of the Target Company alo	ongwith Acquiror 2 And in the old pro	moters, Mr. Nee	rai Gunta will ha
	Acquirer 2, Acquirer 3, Acquirer	4, Acquirer 5 and	Acquirer C
		, set o and	ocquirer 6.

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding

convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the seller / Authorised Signatory

(Gaurav Jindal)

Place: New Delhi

Date: December 22, 2022